
Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 
To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Name of Company [ 64280769 ] 

Mainance Engineering Limited 

We, 

Alexander Kinninmonth Duncan Beat 

Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP Baker Tilly Creditor Services LLP 
Highfield Court 6" Floor 
Tollgate Salisbury House 
Chandlers Ford 31 Finsbury Circus 

Eastleigh SO53 3TZ London EC2M 58SQ 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 7 May 2015 

‘i yy \ 
Signed Aaxsetsp\, Lisninaunnt 

Alexander Kinninm Duncan Beat 

Dated 7 May 2015 
Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP 
Highfield Court 
Tollgate 
Chandlers Ford 
Eastleigh SO53 3TZ 
Ref ASK/DB/MT/MV VUVIPANIES HUUSE 

wna 
13/05/2015 

Rasanasura Aone 

_



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 
MAINANCE ENGINEERING LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of Maimance Engineering Limited 

on the 7th day of May 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name Dollery, Tim 

Signed — 

Dated Fe Muss Cls” 



A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 
Less Amounts Owing to Barclays Bank plc 

Assets Subject to Floating Charge 

Assets not Subject to Charge 
Book Debts 
Fixtures and Fittings 

Furniture and Equipment 
Plant and Machinery 

Work In Progress 

Available to preferential creditors 

Signature Le 

£ £ 

(44,182) (44,182) 

14,339 3,585 
51 ! 

202 1 
1,152 1 

1 1 

15,745 3,589 



Al — SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Liabilities 
Wages 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated tota] assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charge 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Associated Creditors 
Banks/Institutions 
Shortfall to fixed charge holders (b/d) 

Employees 
HM Revenue and Customs 
Tan Williams Limited 
Trade and Expense Creditors 
Deficiency in Preferential Claims (b/d) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Share Capital 
Ordinary 
Ordinary A 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

3,589 

(3,834) 
(3,834) 

(245) 

NIL 

0 
NIL 

(80,525) 
(4,050) 

(44,182) 
(41,605) 
(22,630) ' 
(11,375) 
(36,833) 

(245) 
(241,444) 
(241,444) 

(99) 
(8) 

(107) 
(241,551) 

Signature } — Date. DE Ly (7 ux 
a[[aoojsaye My 

‘¥ Apianses 

ayplacopiaie ay 
anbiuyse |, 

a] Acopsaieay 